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2- l-ev L
Network Adnrinistration Division

It Department
,-r..FJl eu^AasJ.;^ /.iJi3lr gr-s:t i,,r-:, Al-;;.o15 a.r-.lijil A+.il1 nLi,,-€ 1-jl"11

4-Po rts POE I nd ustria I Ethernet Switch

Dahua OR
H ikvision

Dahua OR
H ikvision

. RJ+5 Ports: 4*pol'ts l0/l00Mbps l'OE

. POE Standard: l*Ports (IEEE 8023af' IEEE 80llat' IEEE 8023bt)

3*Pors (IEEE 802 3af' IEEE 802 3at)'

. SFP Ports: 2* SFP GE Ports l000Mbps

. Total POE Budget:90W.

. Support: video trafJlc protocols'

. Operating Temperature: (-l0c to 65c)' Humidity: up to 90% RH'

. Din rail rl ou nti ng.

. with:
+ I nd ustri|l DIN r
.r 2x SFP (Single M

ail power su PPIY.

ode ( I .25G) l3 l0nm Dual LC Connectors

modules 5Knr. DDM atible with SFP item-1

8-Ports POE I ndustrial Ethernet Switch

Din rail mountin

1

. RJ45 Ports:8*potts l0/100\4bps POE

.POEStandard:2*Pons(lEEE8023at'lEEE802'jat'lEEE8023bt)
6+Ports (IEEE 802 3at' lF't'E 802 3a1)

. SFP Ports: 2* SFP CE Pons l000MbPs'

. Total POE Budget: 140w.

. Support: video trafllc protocols'

. Op"r"ti"g f"m perAtu re: Gl0c to 65c)' Humidity: upto 90%RH' \

1-4 lP a g e Site Survey Doc No': 16 Date 30/10/2023

tionDesc riItcnr 6

. Resolution:8MP
r Focal length :(2.8 to l3 mm)

o IR Distance:60m
. Day & Night: lR Cut Filter

. Frame Rate:25 FPS

. Opelating Tem peratu re: -l0C lo +55C

. HumitlitY: uP to 90% RH'

. Outdoor, lP65

. Support: H 265+, three streanrs, POE & ONVIF

8 MP Varifocal Bullet Network camera

with:
.i. lP65 Alunrinurn Junction Box

.i I x Wall mount kit.

.:. 5x Pole mouDted kits.

. Support lP canreras (items l)

. i"rir.u live view & recording resolution: up to 8MP

Incoming bandwidth: I60MbDs'

i"i.."ol'non, t6T8(2*8(wD Purple Surveillance Hard Drive))

l6-Cha n nels Network Video Recorder (NVR)

1bS

C

K1DII N/l&t' c (0 r oI\1 llo p
F+ 5 NC)/H 6)61 5ll Hoec dDrttlS l)op

IJ00 00 054a Rudtrvc 0N
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It Department
,-r.:ifl 4.sJ,r.:J /dJr4JU .Jk r;,:t i.,,,j at:u.

l8U lndoor Floor Rack Cab il et

power supplies

With: Fans and 4* Power striP

Optical Distribution Frame (oDF)
4* Pcs (SC DtrPlex) adaPtor.

I2*Fiber Optical Splice Cassene and fiber pigtails

2 x Cables in)et.

PP Or ABS Materiel
Weatherproof outdoor' IP65 Rating'

Pole rroLtntin k its

. Network Administration Division

15 LJEf"l 4!ilI ,.3Li,aljAll

1

il

. Dinterrsion (W x D x H)(mrn): (600x1000x900)

. lf"rrv-0",y C"pable ofcanying UPS ilenr ( l2)' NVR item (2)' switch' and

t0

APC

\

l4

l5

l6

Weather Proof enclosure
. lron. galvanized.
. Outdoor. lP5 5 rating,
. (2PH , 220V , I 0A) tircuit breaker, DIN Rail Tenrirral Blocks (220v 30A)

r Door lock, Vents, Fan, filters.

500x400x200 nlnl

3Jnch PVC PiPe conduit (lObars)
For underground lnstallation
wirh all tltlin and accessories

Manhole vault for optical fibers cables
. Corlcrete. PVC Or Fiber glass Materials

lnte'lal dill'lel'lsions 60cnr + 60cnt * 60cnr W+L*D

..1\
2'4 lP a g e Site Survey Doc No: 16 Date: 30/10/2023

1ilrailtg :ddl6,

wirh:
Industrial DIN rail Power suPPlY'

2x SFP (Single Mode ( I .25C) 1 3 l0n CC Io SoC l1r1atl L, CDll
n1c -)I)h Sa b fl'lroCMDI)-t1

LId t 5s

5

Ori

Jordrn,
Arabial Gull
or Lebanon

2,10m

Single mode 4-fibers optical fiher ca

Cable specifications:
. Single-mode.
o 4-fibers and Loose-tube.
. Single-Armor and Dual-Jacket

. Direct-bLrried and Rodent resistance.

. Operating te)nperatllres; (- I 0 to +60c)

CU/XLPE/PVC/SWA/PVC . 0.6/ IKV - IEC

ble

wirh all s lic in ce esad ctl 3 SrlI
Armored Outdoor Pou'er Cable (3x,lnrm2)o

LG Or
Samsun

)
50-l nch 4K UHD TV
With TV wall motrnting stand & (4k HDMI)cable

Morrell or
Bluestorm

. Fans and I * Power striP.

. Dinension (W x D x H) (mrn): (600x600x640)'

. Hlrrv ar,v C.pable of carrying UPS i em ( Il)' NVR item (2)' switch item (4) 
'

9 l2U Indoor Wall Mounted Rack Cabinet

and power suPPlies.

With; Fans and l+ Power striP
Morrell600m

ACe k6 oD bLIb Ct TPFT :lcrdU 0o SrO Morrell or
Bluestorm

2

IRackmounI] 027 0n enl r U SP S IC
I

APC Smart-UPS On-Lin 02 3onl nu tITT k000tl

340m

8

tl

l-Knr Morrell or
Bluestorm

450rn

I

I

J

On- Li 230v

S ize:

l-
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It Dep afiment Network Ad rriinistration Division

!iJl+ll as! 1 ':r'"t13 6l-r.rJl s1j:;15 $tJ ;.f-ill ,.:ti,a lJ,"l I

. With cover and cable inlets

. Underground installations.

o For oints of o tical fiber cable.
Morrell or
Bluestorm

1

Fiber Optic SPlice Dome Enclosure

. 8- Fiber Splices.

. Pole-mounted.
At least 4 Cables I *inlet+ outlet, 2 brancl'l . Desi a o t)lt tasuo dootl Fed o

t7

4m Camera Mounting Pole
. Pole type: Camera Mounting Pole'

o Pole material thickness: 5mm or more

. Height: 4 meters.

. C alva nized.
r With: two grlvanized conduit pipes (fo

t8

l'i crs t)altc bctlil ot- l)
o(ln ll itt.t' I1l c (,dtl rl o IIcr lltr tloh 0C Ctl

\ --...
=r

340m

PVC Pipe) in the trench with the following:
. Type: Manual excavation (Manpower)'

. Trench dimension (deptlr 60cm), (width: 3Ocm)'

. The installalion will be as the following: lOcm ofsand' PVC Pipe

. Laying. 30cnr ofsand. laying conclete slabs and waming tape along

trerlch route. soil backflll and adjusnrent'

Oftlcal tiUer caUte, SFTP and power cable should be running inside PVC

l9 lnstallation of Cables and PiPe In
lnstall and running ((optical tlber cable.S

the Trench
FTP and power cable inside 3-inch

under round sleeve under-road 3 inch/ I 5nt alvanized
2 X {l5rn lerigth (DePth 50cm)

u s I I'l

Pipe.

With: Supplying and installation

l

ecto6, fiber piBtails, Fiber-optic patch cord

related hardware and accessories)to comp
, CAT6 UTP-patch cords, Power
lete the whole sYstem'

adap ters. power supPlY kits,

Supplying and installation t
(Shou ld be conrPatible with

l00nt outdoor flexible stee

he follow ing:
above iterlrs)
lcoated PVC conduit

. 30m PVC Cable traY.

. i0nr Slints Wires.

All necessary (Cables, conn

\
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Fiber Optic Splice Dome Enclosure. Weathel proof enclosure )l L+n]iJ: .:,l-l'''Lsl " ' -rl JrLiJl eJ-n -5

:\J]tr rx.-;Jr ,rrt- asi; i .j "i-Jl J,i+Jl ':rksi '.*J JlJJlJ "Dr'c )l -L(lndustrial Ethernet' Switch
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